
 

PENINSULA PARTNERSHIP BUSINESS SERVICES  

 

TEAM              Unify regional business services that share and disseminate workforce development information serving  

MISSION:       diverse populations in order to build a strong Peninsula economic base of a qualified and job ready workforce. 
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X X X X X AARP Foundation/SCSEP

X X X X X X X X X Department for Aging and Rehabilitative Services

X X X X X Hampton Department of Human Services

X X X X X X X Hampton Roads Small Business Center

X X New Horizons Regional Education Centers

X X X X X X X X X X X X Peninsula Council for Workforce Development

X X X X X X X X X X X X Peninsula Worklink

X X X X X X Southeast Virginia (SEVA) Rapid Response

X X X X X X X X X X X
Thomas Nelson Community College                                                 

Workforce Development

X X X X X X X X X X Virginia Employment Commission

X X X X York-Poquoson Department of Social Services

Peninsula Partnership 

Business Services Team 

FOR GENERAL 

INFORMATION 

CALL 766-4915 



 

 

THE PENINSULA PARTNERSHIP BUSINESS SERVICES TEAM OFFERS TO BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY: 
����  Workforce Services      ����  Workforce Initiatives      ���� Workforce Resources      ���� Workforce Partnerships 

AARP Foundation 
Dr. Rex Evans 
Assistant Project Director 
757-595-8726  
757-595-8729 Fax 
revans@aarp.org  
www.aarpworksearch.org 
 
 

Department for Aging and  
Rehabilitative Services 

 

Melissa Edmonds 
Business Development Manager, Eastern Region 
757-686-4993 
757-240-0313 Cell                   
melissa.edmonds@dars.virginia.gov 
www.vadrs.org  

  Hampton 
Department of Human Services 

 
 
Donna Coles 
Sr. Case Manager                                                                                
757-727-1428                                                                                                               
Donna.LaHuffman-Coles@dss.virginia.gov                                                        

Hampton Roads  

Small Business Center 
Debra Hamilton Farley, MM 
Associate Executive Director 
757-865-3126 
farleyd@tncc.edu 
Farley John 
Education and Program Coordinator 
757-865-3128 
johnf@tncc.edu  
www.hrsbdc.org 

New Horizons 
Regional Education Centers 

 
Peter Mercier 
Coordinator, Center for Apprenticeships and Adult 
Training 
757-766-1101 
Peter.mercier@nhrec.org  
www.nhgs.tec.va.us 

 

Peninsula Council for  
Workforce Development 

 
Matt Johnson 
Senior Workforce Development Manager 
757-826-3327 
mjohnson@pcfwd.org 
www.pcfwd.org 

 
 

 

Peninsula Worklink 

 

Chris Rogan, On-the-Job Training Coordinator         
757-766-4912  
crogan@pwlink.org  

 

Lisa Taylor, Community &  
Business Relations Coordinator  
757-766-4915 
Ltaylor@pwlink.org                                                                  
www.peninsulaworklink.com                                                
www.linkedin.com/in/peninsulaworklink 

Southeast Virginia (SEVA)  
Rapid Response 

Curtis Wray 
Southeast Virginia (SEVA) Rapid Response Coordinator 
757-825-4064 
seva.rapidresponse@tncc.edu  
 
Tammy Williams 
Rapid Response Support Specialist 
757-825-3453 
sevaadmin.rapidresponse@tncc.edu  
www.sevarapidresponse.org 

 Thomas Nelson Community College 
Workforce Development 

Anita M. Mundy 
Adult Career Coach 
757-865-5873 
mundya@tncc.edu  
 
Miya Miles 
Experiential Learning Job Placement Coordinator 
757-865-5879 
milesmi@tncc.edu  
www.tncc.edu/business-community/workforce-development 

Virginia Employment Commission 
Patricia Lewis 
Workforce Services Representative 
757-865-4831 
Patricia.Lewis@vec.virginia.gov  

Paige Glass 
Veteran’s Employment Representative 
757-865-3166 
Paige Glass@vec.virginia.gov 
www.vec.virginia.gov                                                                                                         

 
York-Poquoson 

Department of Social Services 
 
 
Vicki Krusie 
Self-Sufficiency Specialist            
757-890-3936   
vicki.krusie@yorkcounty.gov  
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For coordinated team 

service, please mention 

“TEAM MATRIX” 
when calling! 


